

RANCHI UNIVERSITY RANCHI

Tender Extension Notice

Short Tender Notice Memo no. PL/1189-97/24 Dated.19.09.2024 for Supply of Sports items of Ranchi University on Annual Rate Contract Basis has been extended.

The tender document can be purchased and submitted in the office of CCDC, Ranchi University. Ranchi on any working days up to 04.10.2024 until 1:00 p.m. on payment of Rs.2000.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Only) by non refundable demand draft in the favor of "Registrar, Ranchi University", payable at Ranchi.

Firms already submitted tender earlier on tender notice Memo no. PL/1189-97/24 Dated.19.09.2024 need not apply again. The previous submission will be entertained for technical and financial evaluation.

The tenders will be opened in the office of CCDC, Ranchi University on 04.10.2024 at 2.30 p.m.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Ranchi University, Ranchi

Memo No. PL/ 1230-3824

Dated 30:09:2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Advertising Manager, Prabhat Khabar, Ranchi
- 2. The Advertising Manager, Hindustan, Ranchi
- 3. The Advertising Manager, Dainik Bhaskar, Ranchi
- 4. The Advertising Manager, DainikJagran, Ranchi
 (With a request to publish on their daily Newspaper in a single issue amounting not exceeding Rs. 12000.00)
- 5. Director, Computer Centre, Ranchi University to upload on R.U. website
- 6. PA to VC/PVC/Registrar/FA for information to VC/PVC/Registrar/FA

Registrar

Ranchi University, Ranchi